
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 152
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16th December, 2022


ARMY SCHOOLS IN MADHYA PRADESH

*152. SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH PATEL:
SHRI DURGA DAS (D.D.) UIKEY:

Will the Minister of DEFENCEbe pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set upArmy Schools in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details of locations thereof and ifnot, the time by which such schools are likely to be set up in the State;

(c) whether any such school is likely to be setup in tribal dominated districts of Madhya Pradesh, if so, the details thereof;

(d) the details of places in Madhya Pradeshwhere infrastructure of Army schools is currently under construction, district-wise;

(e) whether any proposal for setting up any newArmy school in Khargone Barwani and Betul

Parliamentary Constituencies is under consideration; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?


A  N  S  W  E  R


      MINISTER OF DEFENCE    (SHRI RAJNATH SINGH)


(a) to (f): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (f) OF THE LOK
SABHA STARRED QUESTION No. 152 FOR ANSWER ON 16.12.2022
REGARDING “ARMY SCHOOLS IN MADHYA PRADESH”.

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There are presently Seven Army Public Schools functioning in the State of Madhya Pradesh.

(c) & (d):  Nil.

(e) & (f): No, Sir. There is no proposal for setting up of new Army School in Khargone Barwani and Betul.

*****

